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NOASC 
AARON D. FORD 
   Attorney General 
ALISSA ENGLER (Bar No. 11940) 
   Chief Deputy Attorney General 
   Office of the Attorney General 
555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 3900 
Las Vegas, Nevada  89101-1068 
P: 702 486-5706  
F: 702 486-0660 
aengler@ag.nv.gov  
Attorneys for the State of Nevada 
 
 

DISTRICT COURT 
 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
 

STATE OF NEVADA, 

           Plaintiff, 

vs. 

 

JAMES WALTER DEGRAFFENREID III,  

           Defendant. 

 

 
Case No.  C-23-379122-1 
 
Dept. No.  XVIII 
 
 

 

STATE OF NEVADA’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 Notice is hereby given that the State of Nevada, Plaintiff in the above-entitled matter, appeals to 

the Supreme Court of Nevada from the order dated granting the Defendants’ motions to dismiss entered 

in this action on the 26th day of July, 2024, pursuant to NRS 177.015(1)(b). 

DATED this 26th day of July, 2024. 

Submitted by:  

 
AARON D. FORD 
Attorney General 
 
By: /s/ Alissa Engler    
       ALISSA ENGLER (Bar No. 11940) 
       Chief Deputy Attorney General  

Case Number: C-23-379122-1

Electronically Filed
7/26/2024 6:50 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that I am an employee of the Office of the Attorney General, State of Nevada, and that 

on July 26, 2024, I filed the STATE OF NEVADA’S NOTICE OF APPEAL via this Court’s 

electronic filing system. The following parties are registered with this Court’s EFS and will be served 

electronically.  

Mr. George Kelesis, Esq. 
517 S. 9th Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89101  
Gkelesis@bckltd.com 
Attorney for James Degraffenreid 
 
Brian Hardy, Esq. 
10001 Park Run Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89145 
Bhardy@maclaw.com 
Attorney for Durward Hindle, III 
 
Richard Wright, Esq. 
300 S. Fourth Street, Ste. 701 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Rick@wmllawlv.com      
Attorney for Michael James McDonald 
 
Monti Jordana  Levy, Esq. 
300 S. Fourth Street, Ste. 701 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Mlevy@wmllawlv.com 
Attorney for Eileen Rice 
 
Sigal Chattah, Esq. 
5875 S. Rainbow Blvd., #204 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Chattahlaw@gmail.com 
Attorney for Shawn Meehan 
 
Margaret A. McLetchie, Esq. 
602 S. Tenth St. 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Maggie@nvlitigation.com 
Attorney for Jesse Law 

 

       By:  /s/ R. Holm     

            An employee of the Office of   

            the Attorney General 

 


